

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS
JUDGE 3RD COURT PASCHIM MEDINIPUR.

Present - Salim Shahi (WB 01304)
Additional District & Sessions judge,
3rd court, in charge Paschim Medinipore.

MACC No.354 / 2024
CIS 354 / 2024
CNR No -WBWM01-005887-2024

Order no: 03 dt. 09. 09..2024

Today is fixed for SR, AD and appearance.

Petitioner files hazira through lawyer along with a Track Consignment report let it be kept with the record.

Petitioner files a petition supported by an affadavit praying for acceptance the Track report and fixed for exparte hearing on the ground stated there in .

It appears from the Track report that the Regd A/D has been served properly and track report shown the item delivery is confirmed.

Heard learned advocate for the petitioner.

Peruesd the Track report and affadavit filed by the petitioner.

No apparance made by the OP N 1.

Track report is accepted herewith.

Accordingly the case is proceed exparte against the O.P NO 1.

O.P NO 2 made appearance today by filong vokalatnama and files a petition prays for time for filing W.S on the ground stated there in.

Heard considered prayer is allowed.

The case is adjourned today.

To 16.01.2025 for filing W.S by the Op No 2 .

Dictt & Corrected by me.

A.D.J

Additional District &Sessions judge,
3rd court, in charge paschim medinipore.