

In the Court of Additional District & Sessions Judge 3rd Court, Paschim Medinipur.

Present:-Indranil Halder, (WB 00964)
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Paschim Medinipur. (in-charge)

MACC Case - 354 of 2024
CIS - 354 of 2024
CNR NO WBWMO1-005887 - 2024

Order No- 08
Date-08-01-2026.

Today is fixed for filing W/S by O.P. No-2, i.d. N/O.
Petitioner files hazira through lawyer. O.P No-2 absent by files a petititon
prays for time. Considered. Prayer for time is allowed. O.P./Insurance
files hazira through lawyer. W/S is not filed today by the O.P. Court is
vacant. I am in-charge. Hence the case is adjourned today.

Fix-07-03-2026 for filing W/S by O.P. No-2, i.d. N/O.

Dictt. & Corrected by me.

Judge, MACT &
Additional District Judge,(I/C)
3rd Court, Paschim Medinipur.

Judge, Motor Accident Claims Tribunal &
Additional District Judge,(I/C)
3rd Court, Paschim Medinipur