

In the Court of Additional District & Sessions Judge 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Paschim Medinipur.

Present:-Sri Subrata Ghosh (WB 01028)  
Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
3rd Court, Paschim Medinipur. (in-charge)

**MACC Case - 354 of 2024**  
**CIS - 354 of 2024**  
**CNR NO WBWMO1-005887 - 2024**

**Order No- 09**  
Date-07-03-2026.

Today is fixed for filing W/S by O.P. No-2, i.d. N/O.  
Petitioner files hazira through lawyer. O.P. No - 2 / Ins. file W/S along with a  
petition U/S-169 (2) and 170 of M.V. Act. Heard both side of Ld. Adv.  
Cpoy served. The petition U/S-169 (2) and 170 of M.V. Act. are allowed.  
Petitioner is directed to serve all the relevant documents upon O.P/Ins Co. O.P.  
is given liberty to adduce or cross examined the witnesses. Let the W/S is  
accepted and kept with the case record. Hence the case is adjourned today.

Fix-07-05-2026 for framing of issue and D.C.F.

Dictt. & Corrected by me.

Judge, MACT &  
Additional District Judge,(I/C)  
3rd Court, Paschim Medinipur.

Judge, Motor Accident Claims Tribunal &  
Additional District Judge,(I/C)  
3rd Court, Paschim Medinipur